3737 Cote Vertu St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada H4R 2C9
T (514) 225-4304 F (514) 931 -4862
Lumenwerx reserves the right to modify
product specifications without notification.
© Lumenwerx, ULC. All rights reserved.
ARQ-GLOBE-ACOUSTIX-PENDANT-SPEC-REV5         March 10, 2026
1 / 8

Project:
Type:
Order Guide
LUMINAIRE ID SIZE DISTRIBUTION GLOBE SIZE OPTIC LIGHT SOURCE CRI COLOR TEMP.
ARQGLACOP 24IN D IRO
ARQGLACOP - Arq
Globe Acoustix
Pendant
24IN - Ø 24" D - Direct 6IN - Ø 6" globe
8IN - Ø 8" globe
IRO - Isotropic
Radiant Optic
SW - Static white
FS - Full spectrum
static white
Static white
80CRI - 80+ CRI
90CRI - 90+ CRI
95CRI - 95+ CRI
Full spectrum
95CRI - 95+ CRI
27K - 2700K
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
VOLTAGE WATTAGE 2 DIMMING 3 ELECTRICAL
1C
120V - 120V
277V - 277V
UNV - 120V-277V
347V 1 - 347V
1 �Only available with RD1
driver. Please consult
factory.
Ø 6" GLOBE Ø 8" GLOBE CANOPY DRIVER REMOTE DRIVER 5 1C - 1 circuit
15W - 15 W output, up to 630 lm 21W - 21 W output, up to 945 lm D1 - 1% 0-10V
ELV 4 - ELV 120V
TRI 4 - TRIAC 120V
3 �PoE (Power-over-Ethernet)
compatible. Consult factory
for details.
4 �Available with 120V only.
RD1 - 1% 0-10V
RELV 6 - ELV 120V
RTRI 6 - TRIAC 120V
RLDE1 7 - Lutron Hi-lume 1% Eco
RDA 7 - DALI
RELD1 - eldoLED 1% ECOdrive 0-10V
RELD0 - eldoLED 0.1% SOLOdrive 0-10V
5 �A remote driver box is provided.
6 �Available with 120V only.
7 �On-site commissioning is required.
2 �Lumen outputs are reduced with full spectrum, consult factory.
DESCRIPTION
Part of the Arq Acoustix series, the Arq Globe is an acoustic
pendant equipped with an arc-shaped shade made of sound-
absorbing felt created from recycled bottles. With its exposed
bulbous Globe light Arq Globe exudes vintage vibes and is a fun
addition to any space requiring noise control.
FELT COLOR CANOPY TYPE 8 CANOPY FINISH SUSPENSION
FONCDN - Outside Fog, inside Cloudy
MDNCDN - Outside Midnight blue,
inside Cloudy
LENSAN - Outside Latte, inside Sand
CYNSAN - Outside Cherry, inside Sand
FLR - Flat round canopy, 4" octagonal junction box
CDR - Conduit feed, round canopy
DMNC 9 - Direct mount, new construction
DMRM 9, 10 - Direct mount, remodel
DR 11 - Deep round canopy
8 �See page 3 for details.
9 �Remote driver only.
10 �Single wiring entry only. No daisy chain connections allowed.